



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 48/2024**

CORCEPT THERAPEUTICS INCORPORATEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani, Ms. Harshita
Agarwal and Ms. Naina Gupta, Advs.
M: 9717065125

versus

**THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS
AND DESIGNS**Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Mr. Karan Khetani and Mr.
Drishti Rawal, Advs.
M: 8005690772

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER
24.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel puts in appearance from the office of Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC. He submits that there has been a change in counsel of the respondent and his office has recently been engaged. Thus, he submits that he may be granted some time to file reply.
2. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 11th March, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 24, 2024/kr