



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 48/2024**

CORCEPT THERAPEUTICS INCORPORATEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Manvi and Ms. Naina
Gupta, Advs.
M: 9717065125

versus

**THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND
DESIGNS**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Ms. Gurveen Kaur Waraich and
Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay, Advs.
M: 7011431001

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER
11.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that further time may be granted to file reply.
2. Accordingly, let reply be filed within a period of eight weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks, thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 02nd September, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 11, 2025/kr