



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 48/2024

CORCEPT THERAPEUTICS INCORPORATEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani, Ms. Naina Gupta, Mr. Ritwik Sharma & Ms. Vedika Singhvi, Advocates

Versus

**THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS
AND DESIGNS**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit, Ms. Gurleen Kaur, Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay, Ms. Khushi & Mr. S. Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that the Appellant has received a Reply filed by the Respondent only on 01.09.2025 and requests for some time to file Rejoinder thereto.
2. The Reply stated to have been filed by the Respondent is not on record. The learned CGSC for Respondent shall take steps to place the same on Record.
3. Let Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.
4. List for hearing on 19.12.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

'gsr'