



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 48/2024

CORCEPT THERAPEUTICS INCORPORATEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Naina Gupta, Advocate.

versus

**THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND
DESIGNS**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
along with Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Appellant requests for an accommodation on the ground that the arguing Counsel is indisposed.
2. Accordingly, at the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant, list on 25.03.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/ 'A'