



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 48/2024

CORCEPT THERAPEUTICS INCORPORATEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Naina Gupta, Advocate.

versus

THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Mr. Kritarth
Upadhyay and Mr. Amulya Dev Mishra,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

25.03.2026

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the Respondent with no objection from the Appellant.
2. At request, list on 28.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 25, 2026/YA